

## MARINE CORPS LEAGUE OUTER BANKS DETACHMENT 1264

Post Office Box 2332 Kitty Hawk, North Carolina 27949-2332 Phone: (252) 305-4768

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Adjutant
Marine Corps League Outer Banks Detachment
252-305-4768
adjutant@obxmarines.org
http://obxmarines.org

HEADLINE GOES HERE IN CAPITAL LETTERS

City goes here, State abbreviation goes here, Date goes here—Text of press release begins here and is formatted using general writing practices.

If the text of the press release exceeds the first page - MORE - is used, centered and two spaces below the last line of text at the bottom of the page to indicate that additional text follows.

At the conclusion of the press release text, the following paragraph should be added:

The Marine Corps League Outer Banks Detachment was chartered in 2006 and serves to promote camaraderie and fellowship among its members for the purpose of preserving the traditions and promoting the interests of the United States Marine Corps, by assisting local Marines and veterans, and by local community service through programs such as Toys for Tots. Membership is available to those who have served honorably as Marines or Navy Fleet-Marine-Force corpsmen. Associate membership in the detachment is also available to honorably discharged veterans from other services, or individuals who demonstrate a sincere interest in the Marine Corps and who are committed to the principles espoused by the Marine Corps League. Those interested in more information are invited to visit obxmarines.org, or to contact the detachment at 252-305-4768.

Following this, -  ${\tt END}$  - is used centered and two spaces below the text to indicate that no additional text follows.